ADRC Hall Of Fame

- The Hall of Fame Nomination Form will appear in the Dutch Reporter at least once a year. The Hall of Fame Nomination Form will also be available on the ADRC Website and upon request from the ADRC Secretary.
- The signatures of at least 10 ADRC members in good standing at the date of signing must accompany each nomination.
- Each form may contain only one nominee's name per submitted application.
- A thorough biography of the nominee, which specifically cites why the nominee should be considered for the ADRC's most prestigious award must be included with the completed nomination application. The Hall of Fame committee and/or the Board of Directors of the ADRC, reserve the right to request additional biographical information on the nominee as deemed necessary.
- Being recognized and inducted into the ADRC Hall Of Fame is the highest honor that can be bestowed upon any member by the ADRC.
- The qualifications for consideration include but are not limited to:
 - ADRC adult member in good standing for at least 15 years and having raised Dutch for all 15 years or more.
 - Service of at least one term on ADRC Board
 - o Actively served on at least 2 ADRC Committees
 - Active on State and Local level promoting and exhibiting Dutch
 - Promotion and Improvement of the Dutch breed through a successful breeding program demonstrated by consistent National Level Wins (i.e. Class Wins, BOV, BOSV, BOS or BOB)
 - Has given of his/her time, knowledge and stock to help others, specifically the beginner
 - Consistently an exemplary Showman of Dutch on a Local, Regional and National Level demonstrating Sportsmanship, Honesty, Integrity and Consistency.
- The fully completed Hall Of Fame Nomination form is to be returned to the ADRC Secretary for verification no later than the last day of the ARBA Convention each year to be considered for induction the following Spring at the National Dutch Show. The ADRC Secretary will then verify:
 - the membership status qualifications of the nominee and all necessary information received
 - the membership status of the ten signed members listed on the HOF application
- Within 15 days after the Secretary received the nomination, the Secretary will forward the verified nomination form and supporting documentation to the Hall of Fame Committee Chairperson and Hall of Fame committee members for consideration.
- The Hall of Fame committee will review the verified nomination forms and supporting documentation, discuss and vote to recommend nominees to the ADRC Board of Directors for induction into the ADRC Hall of Fame.
 - \circ A 2/3 majority rule will be used in the recommendation process.
 - The recommended nominees will be submitted to the ADRC President and Secretary no later than December 15th and from there forwarded on the ADRC BOD for discussion.
 - Nomination forms and supporting documentation for each nominee will also be provided to the BOD for review.
 - A current committee member of the BOD is not eligible to cast a vote if they are a nominee for HOF.
- The ADRC BOD will discuss all nominees via conference call, electronic or virtual media as appropriate prior to the vote taking place.
 - The use of application process criteria will be used for consideration in the voting process.
 - The BOD may reject any nominee that they feel does not meet criteria to be inducted.
 - \circ A 2/3 majority rule will be used in the recommendation process.
 - Nominations for HOF that are not approved by BOD vote may be resubmitted annually for re-consideration.
 - The results of the HOF vote taken by the BOD will be submitted to the Secretary no later than January 15th. The Secretary will make arrangements for the HOF awards to be ordered.
 - The Candidates selected for induction into the ADRC HOF will be presented the award at the National Dutch Show banquet.
- Members honored for induction shall have the induction honor presented to them at the National Dutch Show banquet.
- Induction honoree shall also receive a Lifetime Membership to the ADRC if the inductee has not already achieved that status. Inductees' names shall forever be added to the list of Hall of Fame members published in the Dutch Reporter each year and shall forever appear in ADRC Guide Book under: "Hall of Fame Members" with each publication.

American Dutch Rabbit Club Hall of Fame Application

The ADRC Hall of Fame is the highest honor that can be bestowed upon a member by the ADRC.

The qualifications for consideration include but are not limited to:

- ADRC adult member in good standing for at least 15 years and having raised Dutch all 15 years or more
- Service of at least one term on ADRC Board
- Actively served on at least 2 ADRC Committees
- Active on State and Local level promoting and exhibiting Dutch
- Promotion and Improvement of the Dutch breed through a successful breeding program demonstrated by consistent National Level Wins (i.e. Class Wins, BOV, BOSV, BOS or BOB)
- Has given of his/her time, knowledge and stock to help others, specifically the beginner
- An exemplary Showman of Dutch on a Local, Regional and National Level demonstrating sportsmanship, honesty, integrity, and consistency.

This application form must be filled out completely and submitted to the ADRC Secretary by the last day of the ARBA Convention.

Name of Nominee: ______ Years as ADRC Member: _____

This Nominee comes recommended by the following American Dutch Rabbit Club Members in good standing at the date of signing.

	ADRC Member Name (printed)	ADRC Member Signature/Date Signed
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

List information regarding term(s) served on ADRC BOD and active service on ADRC Committees

List information regarding Local and State Level Activity promoting and exhibiting the Dutch Breed

List information regarding National Level Wins and Promotion/Improvement of the Dutch Breed

Explain why this ADRC member should be considered for induction into the ADRC Hall of Fame

Name and contact information of individual completing this Nomination form so they may be contacted for any questions:

Additional pages may be attached if needed